

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4 5 3 9 OF 2 0 0 1

NA R E N D R A KUMA R AGA R WA L

Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

STA T E OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 0 4 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E H.K. S E M A

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Shekh a r, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Ms. Gulnar, adv.

Mr. Ra kesh K. Shar m a ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pr adeep Misra,Adv.(N P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant contended that in view of
the subsequent development this appeal has become infructuous.
appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous.

The

(PA W A N KUMA R)
COUR T MAS T E R

(ANAN D SIN G H)
COUR T MAS T E R

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN TH E SU P R E M E COUR T OF INDI A

CIVIL APPEL L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4 5 3 9 OF 2 0 0 1

NA R E N D R A KUMA R AGA R WA L

...

AP P E L L A N T

VE R S U S

STA T E OF U.P. & ORS.

...

RES POND E N T S

OR D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant contended that in view of
the subsequent development this appeal has become infructuous.
appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous.

The

J.

.....
(H.K. S E M A)

.....J.
(V.S. S I R P U R K A R)

N E W D E L H I ,
D E C E M B E R 0 4 , 2 0 0 7 .